
PACKARD MOTOR CARS
Van Nen at EHU

TESLUCK CO, 30"!6 Sutter, Tel WE st 1-llOft
(For further information see pages 113 and
156 Buyers' Guide and left bottom lines)

VETERAN REALTY CO, 1701 Market, Tel
HE mlock 1-8787 (For further information
see page 15S Buyers' Guide and right side
lines)

SRESTAURANT AND BAR FIXTURES
FINK & SCHINDLER CO, 553 Brannan, Zone

7, Tel EX brook 3-151:1

RESTAURANT AND HOTEL SUPPLIES
CAMPBELL FRED S CO,
RESTAURANT,
HOSPITAL AND HOTEL EQUIPMENT
AND SUPPLIES
WHOLESALE
12(>8-128() Mission, Tel MA rket 1-9617

GENERAL FIXTURE CO, 953 Mission, Tel
GA rfleld 1-8417

RESTAURANTS
A & B Creamery 2887 Bryant
Abenojar Henry 1606 Post
Acme Grill Inc 700 14th
Acquistapace John 301 Balboa
Adams A T 12d3 Vicente
Adams E L 80 Market
Akron Coffee Shop 94 Turk
Al's Cafe 64 Townsend
Alaga Tony 2644 3d
Albo A A 1318 Polk
Aldo's Restaurant. 801 Church
Alexander Restaurant 1869 Post
Alexander R N 240 Pine
Alexander Rov 111 Battery
Allred D O 624 Divisadero
Allred J A 16 Market
Aloutte Restaurant 1121 Polk
Alta Cafe 163 3d
Aivarado E A 2985 21st
Amador H A 2951 Mission
Amazon Creamery 1195 Geneva av
Ambassador Coffee Cup 117 Eddy
Anderson Gus 46 3d
Anderson H F 133 2d
Anderson J W 1668 Mission
Anderson P W 1396 La Playa
Anderson G K 604 6th
Anderson W E 306 OTarrell
Andrews John 3161 24th
Andrieu P N 3001 24th
Anolin Valentina Mrs 1753 Geary
Anton's Grill 1136 Market
Antonelli Enrico 1725 Polk
Arago Lillian Mrs 879 Bryant
Archie & Frank's 201 S Van Ness av
Arecton Mary Mrs 1147 Polk
Arens L J 150 Harlan pi
Argyres Peter 350 Market
Armory Club 1799 Mission
Arnest P J 348 Pine
Arnst Gottlieb 1422 Franklin
Art's Coffee Shop 43 Geary
Avanites T G 1099 Golden Gate av
Astor Cafe 308 Kearny
Atencio G A 323 3d
Atkinson J J 401 Grove
Atkinson L M Mrs 1298 Potrero av
Atomic Restaurant 2335 Mission
Austin Cafe 1331 Polk
Avalon Coffee & Bakerv Shop 2573 Mission
Avenue Buffet 2575 San Bruno av
Avenue Italian Restaurant 256 Columbus av
Avenue Sweet Shop 2646 San Bruno av
B-G Foods Inc office 151 Powell (For list of
branches see Alphabetical section)

B & B Fountain Grill 2018 Chestnut
B & E Cafe 2950 16th
B & K Coffee Shop 510 Market
Babich Mary Mrs 701 Vermont
Baccaro Frank 1365 Stockton
Bach Julius 256 Pine
Backyard Cafe 1024 Kearny
Badertscher W B 603 Battery
Bailev C H 1175 Market
Bailev L R 139 8th
Balalaika The 960 Bush
Balovich Jack 109 Steuart
Band Box 3326 Mission
Bank Cafe 540 Montgy
Barbaria Vincent 1409 Haight
Barbieri Frank 2007 16th
Barbizon Beige Room 2215 Powell
Bardelli J J 401 Valencia
Baresin Rudy 1192 Geneva av
Barney's Cafe 543 Divisadero
Bassetti Silvio 1419 Haight
Bataan Limch 836 Kearny

Batinich John 96 9th
Bay City Cafe 206 6th
BAY CITY GRILL. Oysters, Steaks. Chops,

Fish and Poultry. 45 Turk, Tel OR dway
;i-0878

Bay Shore Lodge 2400 Bay Shore blvd
Bayside Cafe 2600 Bav Shore blvd
Bayview Inn 4636 3d
Beatty C A 5243 Gearv blvd
Beers E M Mrs 1653 Irving
BeU J W 1612 Ocean av
Benckcrt Erma E 3408 Mission
Benning R M 2755 Mission
Benvenuto Jos 1175 Market
Beresford Dining Room 637 Sutter
Berg H T Pier 62
Beristanos Nick 1411 Polk
Berlseno Pedro 257 3d
Bern D E 503 Clement
Bernal W P 5800 Geary blvd
BERNSTEIN'S FISH GROTTO, 133 Powell.
Tel GA rfleld 1-1!P38

Bertolucci F P 4000 Geary blvd
Bertram J T 558 Monterey blvd
Best Coffee Shop 1309 Mission
Betty Lou's Chicken Shack 1679 Post
Biaglni E J 515 Washn
Biancalana Chester 3138 Fillmore
Bidwell E E 2546 San Bruno av
Big Ben Fish Grotto 645 Mont&s--
Big Horn 2898 16th
Biggio A A 1405 Bay Shore blvd
Bihlmaier Ernst 117 New Montgy
Bills Lunch 1844 Divisadero
Bingham Lillian 201 Valencia
BIRCH ROOM. Fairmont Hotel, California
and Mason. Tel DO uglas ^-8800

Bird G C 4587 Mission
Blarney's 68 Duboce av
Bias E C 704 Turk
Blev & Goldberg 77 O'Farrell ilobby)
Blue Bird Cafe 3149 22d
Blue Fox Cafe 659 Merchant
Blue Front Cafe 531 Commercial
Blue & Gold Cafe 3488 2tnh
Blue & Gold Fountain 3498 20th
Blue Lamp 561 Geary
Bluxome Restaurant 648 4th
Bob & Ann's Creamery 3698 18th
Bob & Slim 452 Balboa
Bob's Chicken Shack 744a Howard
BOB'S SMORGASBORD
(W F CAMPBELL)
DINNERS—COCKTAILS
ROTISSERIE BROILED CHICKEN
:>77 Geary at Mason
Tel EX brook 3-7203

BOB'S STEAK HOUSE, 37«; Geary at Mason,
Tel EX brook 3-(i351

Bodine J S 28 Belden
Boete Jeanne Mrs 609 Montgy
Bogisich Paul 398 7th
Bolas Peter 118 Jones
Bolla Clara Mrs 2024 Mission
Bollman Jesse 3334 Fillmore
Bolton H O 318 Mission
Bonanza The 141 Montgy
Boncheff Peter 1684 Market
Bond Ralph 609 Sutter
Bonhomme Fountain 1961 Chestnut
Boren Russell 377 Ellis
Borlo J H 3041 Geary blvd
Botoski Steph 691 Chenery
Bottle & Glass 3286 22d
Boudraux A A 1886 McAllister
Bouzuot Pierre 1775 Fulton
Bracken Francis 2092 3d
Breen J J 71 3d
Bridgeview Cafe 1398 Evan
Britt F L 2291 3d
Britt Robt 2295 3d
Broadway Cafe 56 The Embarcadero
Broome R M 548 Front
Brown Miz 2414 Lombard
Brown's Coffee Shop 915 Hyde
Bruno's Fine Foods 2367 Mission
Brusaca Dominic 6221 3d
Bryant J P 227 Hyde
Bryant Restaurant 2833 24th
Buchanan Nancy 200''a 4th
Bud & Sal's 700 McAllister
Buena Vista Cafe 2765 Hyde
Buffa A P Pier 28
Bufis Pasquale 1082 Folsom
Bukar Jas 1168 Market
Bull G A 400 Dewey blvd
Bull Pen The 1805 Haleht
Bullo Louis 2299 Powell „
Bunney's Waffle Shops office 406 Geary (For
Branches see Alphabetical Section)

Burgard E B Mrs 840 Innes av
Busby J P 327 Balboa
Buscagaba David 2759 Geary blvd

Bush Herman 354 11th
Cabin Cafe 299 3d
Cacharelis Louis 437 Hayes
Cafe Lido 915 Columbus av
Cafcalas G P 254 Cal and 315 Montgy
Cafcalas J P 145 New Montgy
Cafets Tony 2O00 Bryant
Cahill Mary Mrs 4207 Geary blvd
Caldona Jos 849 22d
Cal Sandwich Shop 46 Cal
California Cafe 792 Howard
California Coffee Shop 4356 Cal and 1308

Fillmore
California Grill 2040 Mission
Callas Thos 1601 Market
Cameo Room 340 Stockton
Camille Restaurant 447 Pine
Campbell A D 211 Church
Campbell C A 5027 Geary blvd
Campbell W F 376 Geary
Cantalupo Edw 1042 Kearny
Canton Low 706 Grant av
Caravelli Nick 658 Bway
Carlson Rudolph 4652 Geary blvd
Carpenter H G 2301 Market
Carpenter Jos 3114 24th
Carr Marie A 264 Kearny
Carras Aleck 2884 Mission
Carter E W 3302 Mission
Carter's Frankie Restaurant 28 Maiden la
Casa Blanca 2972 Diamond
Casanova Jimmy 432 Mason
Casino Cafe 173 Ellis
Cassimus A G 1509 Haight
Caslen G P 30 Geary
Castle Coffee Shop 115 4th
Castritoes Ernest 944 Hyde
Castro Grill 441 Castro
Catchulis Geo 113 O'Farrell
Cathay House 718 Cal
Cathay Kitchen 1198 Golden Gate av
Catling Hazel Mrs 326 Jackson
Cavalier The 914 Market
Cellar Cafe 707 Mission
Central Fountain 1148 Market
Cernach Chas 450 Sansome
Cervieres G L 4546 3d
Cesano Michl 501 Bay
Cesari Paul 3346 Mission
Champagne A T 3460 Mission
Chan Bin 2054 Powell
Charcoal Broiler 1244 Market
Charles Bar B-Q 4Q Market
CHARLES FASHION RESTAURANT AND
GRILL. 313 OFarrell. Tel DO Qfflas 3-0338

Charlie & Bills 1898 Folsom
Check-In Restaurant 801 Valencia
Chen T Y 469 Bush
Chew Harry 736 Howard
Chew Sam 777 Sutter
Chicago Cafe 184 3d
Chief Coney Island Barbecue 1236 Market
Childers Mabel Mrs 16 Leland av
China Cafe 1501 Geary
China Cafe 626 Jackson
Chinese Sky Room Grant av and Pine
Ching Y S 1501 Mason
Chinn Henry 64 4lh
Chirigotis Anton 566 Haight
Chisholm D K 2828 Mission
Choodoff Essay 148 The Embarcadero
Chop Stick 747 Grant av
Chop Stick Cafe 2521 Mission
Chotos Gus 167 11th
Chrisman B C 1649 Haight
Chriss S M 1081 Market
Christ Geo 4 6th
Chun Dea 742 Howard
Ciarlanti Peter 1535 Grant av
Cinauini Melvin 255 Columbus av
Citi Peter 77 Summer
CLARIDGE THE. Lunch. Tea, Dinner and

Cocktails. 153 Maiden Lane. Tel YU kon
(J.350

1

Clarke Owen 2800 Mission
Clinton Cafeteria Co Inc 1061 Market and 18
Powell

Clipper The 228 The Embarcadero
Club Lido 915 Columbus
Club Marino 382 Ellis
Club Shanghai 453 Grant av
Club Vanderbill 225 Mason
Coffee And 659 Portola dr
Coffee Pot Quick Lunch 3234 22d
Coffey Margt 518'.a Bryant
Coffman Edw 2274 Lombard
Cohen Jas 1505 Fillmore
Cohen Saml 4604 Geary blvd
Colella Michl 3343 Mission
College Grill Coffee Shop 326 14th
Collins J A 200 23d av
Collins T E 2838 Cal
Collins & Wheeland 347 Montgy
Commerce Lunch 336 Hayes


